laws, rules, regulations and guidelines. 

I further report that during the audit period the members of the Company have 

• at their Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 20th July, 2015 passed a special resolution to 

reduce it fully paid up equity shares capital from Rs. 3,70,24,010/- (Three Crore Seventy Lakhs 

Twenty Four Thousand and Ten only) to Rs. 74,04,800/- (Rupees Seventy Four Lakhs Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred only) divided into 7,40,480 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, thereby 

reducing 4/5th of share capital out of total paid up capital of the Company. The necessary 

petition is pending before the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay. 

For JAYSHREE A.